



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GUY JONES,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 489, 2018
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

STATE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Sean P. Lugg (No. 3518)
Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
Carvel Office Building
820 North French Street, 7th Floor
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-8500

Dated: March 29, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Table of Authorities	ii
Nature and Stage of the Proceedings	1
Summary of the Argument	3
Statement of Facts	5
Arguments	
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR BY NOT <i>SUA SPONTE</i> SEVERING DEFENDANTS FOR TRIAL	14
II. THE STATE DID NOT COMMIT PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT	20
III. THE SUPERIOR COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY	32
IV. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR BY PERMITTING THE JURY TO REVIEW TRIAL EVIDENCE DURING ITS DELIBERATION	36
Conclusion	40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).....	20, 21, 22, 24
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 559 A.2d 1234 (Del. 1989).....	18
<i>Bromwell v. State</i> , 427 A.2d 884 (Del. 1981).....	14, 32, 37
<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123 (1963)	18
<i>Burroughs v. State</i> , 988 A.2d 445 (Del. 2010)	30
<i>Culver v. Bennett</i> , 588 A.2d 1095 (Del. 1991)	33
<i>Czech v. State</i> , 945 A.2d 1088 (Del. 2008).....	23, 24, 33, 37, 38
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004)	26
<i>Dutton v. State</i> , 452 A.2d 127 (Del. 1982)	14, 32, 36
<i>Flonnory v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 587 (Del. 2006)	37, 38, 39
<i>Flouditis v. State</i> , 726 A.2d 1196 (Del. 1999).....	15
<i>Green v. State</i> , 2016 WL 4699156 (Del. Sept. 7, 2016).....	23
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981)	21
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012).....	20, 26, 27, 28
<i>Koutoufaris v. Dick</i> , 604 A.2d 390 (Del. 1992).....	33
<i>Lloyd v. State</i> , 152 A.3d 1266 (Del. 2016)	33
<i>Luttrell v. State</i> , 97 A.2d 70 (Del. 2014)	24
<i>Outten v. State</i> , 650 A.2d 1291 (Del. 1994)	18

<i>Pena v. State</i> , 856 A.2d 548 (Del. 2004)	25, 26, 31, 35
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 154 A.3d 1130 (Del. 2017)	15, 19
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 154 A.3d 1146 (Del. 2017)	31, 35
<i>Rasin v. State</i> , 2018 WL 2355941 (Del. May 23, 2018)	23, 24
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 630 A.2d 1084,(Del. 1993)	15
<i>Skinner v. State</i> , 575 A.2d 1108 (Del. 1990)	15
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 913 A.2d 1197 (Del. 2006)	30
<i>Spence v. State</i> , 129 A.3d 212 (Del. 2015)	27, 28
<i>State v. Bacon</i> , 112 A. 682 (Del. Ct. Gen. Sess. 1920)	27
<i>State v. Taye</i> , 21 A.3d 41 (Del. 2011)	28
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , No. 521, 2017 (Del. Mar. 26, 2019)	30
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 2007 WL 594542 (Del. Feb. 27, 2007)	27, 29
<i>Tucker v. State</i> , 564 A.2d 1110 (Del. 1989)	23, 33, 37
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	14, 20, 21, 32, 36, 37
<i>Whittle v. State</i> , 77 A.3d 239 (Del. 2013)	20, 21

STATUTES AND RULES

11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 3507	37, 38
Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8	3, 14, 15, 32, 36
D.R.E 403	38
D.R.E 404	25

D.R.E 609.....25

D.R.E 801(d)(2)37

OTHER AUTHORITIES

online American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language28, 29
